
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1698
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
All India Legislative Service
Nath Shri Chand

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to create All India Legislative Service: and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof ?

Answer
ANSWER

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE

(SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a) and(b): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to create All India Legislative Service.
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